IHCP banner page

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS BR201514 APRIL 7, 2015

Changes made in reimbursement of CPT code 19083

Effective May 15, 2015, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) is changing reimbursement of Current Procedural Terminology (CPT^{®1}) code 19083 – *Biopsy, breast, with placement of breast localization device(s) (eg, clip, metallic pellet), when performed, and imaging of the biopsy specimen, when performed, percutaneous; first lesion, including ultrasound guidance*. These changes effectively reverse changes previously announced in *BR201507*.

- In BR201507, CPT code 19083 was assigned an ambulatory surgical center (ASC) pricing indicator of 7 for dates of service (DOS) on or after July 1, 2014. This assignment is being removed for DOS on or after May 15, 2015. This code is not considered surgical in nature.
- In BR201507, CPT code 19083 was linked to revenue code 360 Operating Room Services-General for DOS on or after July 1, 2014. This linkage is being removed for DOS on or after May 15, 2015, consistent with national coding guidelines.



¹ CPT copyright 2013 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association.

Check claim status without a wait!

Are you tired of sitting on hold and waiting to speak with a customer service representative to check claim status? Would you like to maximize your billing production and resources?

Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) claim information is available on Web interChange 24/7 without a wait and is easy to access! There are no limits to the number of users in your office who can access Web interChange. Each user is required to establish his or her unique user ID and password. Web interChange administrators can create Web interChange access for users in their office.

If your office does not have a Web interChange administrator, setting one up is easy:



- 1. Go to indianamedicaid.com and choose Web interChange at the bottom of the home page.
- 2. Choose **How to Obtain an ID** on the Web interChange home page, then choose *interChange Administrator Request Form.*
- 3. Fill out the request form and create a Letter of Acknowledgement (instructions are provided).
- 4. Fax the form and letter to (317) 488-5185 or mail it to the address on the form.

If your office already has access to Web interChange, contact your Web interChange administrator to request additional user access. To find out who your Web interChange administrator is:

- 1. Go to indianamedicaid.com and choose Web interChange at the bottom of the home page.
- 2. On the web interChange logon screen, choose the link to the Administrator Listing function.
- 3. Enter your National Provider Identifier (NPI) or Legacy Provider Identifier (LPI) and choose Submit.

Your Web interChange administrator's contact information will appear.

Contact your <u>Provider Relations field consultant</u> to arrange additional training on Web interChange, if needed. Sign up today for Web interChange – and stop waiting on hold!

QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 1-800-577-1278.

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you need additional copies of this publication, please download them from indianamedicaid.com.

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS

Subscribe to Email

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope here or on the pages of indianamedicaid.com.

TO PRINT

A <u>printer-friendly version</u> of this publication, in black and white and without graphics, is available for your convenience.